

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3366/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2005 in WP No. 2390/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

USHA BALASHAHEB SWAMI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN APPASO SWAMI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 24/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Ganpule, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.B. Meiti, Adv.

Ms. Punam Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Amol Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, the learned senior counsel accepts notice on behalf of

Respondent No.1.

Mr. V.B. Joshi, the learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent

No.5. Issue notice to the other Respondents.

Stay of the Suit, in the meanwhile.

The learned counsel for the Respondents are permitted to file their counter affidavits.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master