

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3366/2006

USHA BALASHAHEB SWAMI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN APPASO SWAMI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 14/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Punam Kumari,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the application praying for exempting the petitioner from effecting service

on respondent no. 2 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMA

R)

REGISTRAR

ns