

(For judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2019 of 2007 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3366/2006

USHA BALASHAHEB SWAMI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN APPASO SWAMI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/04/2007 The matter was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Punam Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee pronounced the judgment

of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.V

Raveendran.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

There will be no order as to costs.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)